WIRE & CABLE
SEU Cable .....................................................2
SER Cable .....................................................4
XHHW-2 Wire ...............................................5
MBL Cable ....................................................6
URD Cable ....................................................7
SOOW Portable Cord............................8-11
SJOOW Portable Cord.........................12-13

can be used in a range of commercial and industrial applications, such
as powering portable tools, small motors, and machinery requiring
voltages up to 600V.
FEATURES:
• Rated up to 600V
• Resistant to oils, acids, chemicals,
 water, extreme temperatures, cuts,
 tears, and abrasions
• UV-resistant
• Flame retardant
• Indoor/outdoor rated
• Flexible cord
• Stranded Copper conductors
SOOW PORTABLE CORD
CATALOG # STOCK CODE NOM. OVERALL DIA. AMPACITY COND. AWG REEL LENGTH
WH SO16/3-250 0315-1338 0.37" 9.5 MM 13 3 16 250'
WH SO16/4-250 0315-1341 0.42" 10.6 MM 10 4 16 250'
WH SO14/3-250 0315-1332 0.50" 12.9 MM 18 3 14 250'
WH SO14/4-250 0315-1335 0.55" 14.0 MM 15 4 14 250'
WH SO12/3-250 0315-1326 0.60" 15.2 MM 25 3 12 250'
WH SO12/3-500 0327-7497 0.60" 15.2 MM 25 3 12 500'
WH SO12/4-250 0315-1329 0.65" 16.4 MM 25 4 12 250'
WH SO12/4-500 0327-7500 0.62" 16.4 MM 25 4 12 500'
WH SO10/3-250 0315-1278 0.66" 16.8 MM 30 3 10 250'
WH SO10/3-500 0327-7491 0.66" 16.8 MM 30 3 10 500'
WH SO10/4-150 0315-1323 0.71" 18.0 MM 25 4 10 150'
WH SO10/4-500 0327-7494 0.68" 17.4 MM 25 4 10 500'
WH SO8/3-100 0315-1272 0.85" 21.6 MM 40 3 8 100'
WH SO8/4-100 0315-1275 0.93" 23.8 MM 35 4 8 100'
WH SO6/3-100 0315-1266 0.93" 23.6 MM 55 3 6 100'
WH SO6/3-250 0327-7503 0.95" 24.3 MM 55 3 6 250'
WH SO6/4-250 0327-7506 1.07" 27.2 MM 45 4 6 250'
WH SO2/3-1000 0550-6926 1.090" 1.199 MM 72 3 2 1000'
WH SO2/3-250 0369-6393 1.090" 1.199 MM 72 3 2 250'
WH SO6/4-250 0327-7506 1.07" 27.2 MM 45 4 6 250'
WH SO2/3-1000 0550-6926 1.090" 1.199 MM 72 3 2 1000'
WH SO2/3-250 0369-6393 1.090" 1.199 MM 72 3 2 250'
C US
OSHA
COMPLIANT
CATALOG # STOCK CODE NOM. OVERALL DIA. AMPACITY COND. AWG REEL LENGTH
WH SO2/4-250 0369-6396 1.200" 1.320 MM 72 4 2 250'
WH SO4/3-1000 0550-6935 0.955" 1.051 MM 63 3 4 1000'
WH SO4/3-250 0369-6399 0.955" 1.051 MM 63 3 4 250'
WH SO4/4-1000 0550-6956 1.050" 1.155 MM 54 4 4 1000'
WH SO4/4-250 0369-6402 1.050" 1.155 MM 54 4 4 250'
WH SO6/3-1000 0545-1957 0.730" 0.803 MM 50 3 6 1000'
WH SO6/4-100 0315-1269 0.845" 0.930 MM 41 4 6 100'
WH SO6/4-1000 0545-1969 0.845" 0.930 MM 41 4 6 1000'
WH SO8/3-1000 0545-1972 0.655" 0.721 MM 36 3 8 1000'
WH SO8/3-250 0327-7509 0.655" 0.721 MM 36 3 8 250'
WH SO8/4-1000 0545-1981 0.715" 0.787 MM 32 4 8 1000'
WH SO8/4-250 0327-7512 0.715" 0.787 MM 32 4 8 250'
WH SO10/2-500 0551-6463 0.615" 0.685 MM 27 2 10 500'
WH SO10/3-2500 0545-1921 0.650" 0.720 MM 27 3 10 2500'
WH SO10/4-1000 0551-4999 0.700" 0.775 MM 23 4 10 1000'
WH SO10/4-250 0373-5489 0.700" 0.775 MM 23 4 10 250'
WH SO10/4-2500 0545-1924 0.700" 0.775 MM 23 4 10 2500'
WH SO12/2-500 0551-6466 0.565" 0.625 MM 23 2 12 500'
WH SO12/3-2500 0545-1927 0.590" 0.655 MM 23 3 12 2500'
WH SO12/4-2500 0545-1930 0.590" 0.655 MM 18 4 12 2500'
WH SO12/5-500 0551-6469 0.700" 0.770 MM 14 5 12 500'
WH SO12/6-500 0551-6472 0.76" 0.84 MM 14 6 12 500'
SOOW PORTABLE CORD
C US
OSHA
COMPLIANT
FEATURES:
• Rated up to 600V
• Resistant to oils, acids, chemicals,
 water, extreme temperatures, cuts,
 tears, and abrasions
• UV-resistant
• Flame retardant
• Indoor/outdoor rated
• Flexible cord
• Stranded Copper conductors
SOOW portable cord is designed to provide temporary electrical power
connections in a variety of applications. This heavy-duty flexible cord
can be used in a range of commercial and industrial applications, such
as powering portable tools, small motors, and machinery requiring
voltages up to 600V.
10 11675 SW TOM MACKIE BLVD PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34987  •  P: 772.878.4944  •  WWW.1329WIRE.COM STANDARDS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. VISIT WWW.1329WIRE.COM FOR CURRENT INFORMATION. 11
CATALOG # STOCK CODE NOM. OVERALL DIA. AMPACITY COND. AWG REEL LENGTH
WH SO14/2-500 0551-6475 0.495" 0.550 MM 16 2 14 500'
WH SO14/3-2500 0545-1933 0.520" 0.575 MM 16 3 14 2500'
WH SO14/3-500 0373-5477 0.520" 0.575 MM 16 3 14 500'
WH SO14/4-2500 0545-1948 0.560" 0.620 MM 14 4 14 2500'
WH SO14/4-500 0373-5480 0.560" 0.620 MM 14 4 14 500'
WH SO14/5-500 0551-6478 0.630" 0.705 MM 11 5 14 500'
WH SO14/6-500 0551-6481 0.70" 0.77 MM 11 6 14 500'
WH SO14/7-500 0551-6484 0.70" 0.77 MM 9 7 14 500'
WH SO14/8-500 0551-6487 0.75" 0.83 MM 9 8 14 500'
WH SO16/10-500 0551-6502 0.65" 0.72 MM 4.5 10 16 500'
WH SO16/12-500 0551-6505 0.70" 0.77 MM 4.5 12 16 500'
WH SO16/2-500 0551-6490 0.365" 0.410 MM 12 2 16 500'
WH SO16/3-2500 0545-1951 0.385" 0.430 MM 12 3 16 2500'
WH SO16/3-500 0373-5483 0.385" 0.430 MM 12 3 16 500'
WH SO16/4-2500 0545-1954 0.410" 0.460 MM 9 4 16 2500'
WH SO16/4-500 0373-5486 0.410" 0.460 MM 9 4 16 500'
WH SO16/5-500 0551-6493 0.490" 0.550 MM 7 5 16 500'
WH SO16/6-500 0551-6496 0.53" 0.58 MM 7 6 16 500'
WH SO16/8-500 0551-6499 0.57" 0.63 MM 6 8 16 500'
SOOW PORTABLE CORD
SOOW portable cord is designed to provide temporary electrical power
connections in a variety of applications. This heavy-duty flexible cord
can be used in a range of commercial and industrial applications, such
as powering portable tools, small motors, and machinery requiring
voltages up to 600V.
FEATURES:
• Rated up to 600V
• Resistant to oils, acids, chemicals,
 water, extreme temperatures, cuts,
 tears, and abrasions
• UV-resistant
• Flame retardant
• Indoor/outdoor rated
• Flexible cord
• Stranded Copper conductors
C US
OSHA
COMPLIANT
SOOW PORTABLE CORD
CATALOG # STOCK CODE NOM. OVERALL DIA. AMPACITY COND. AWG REEL LENGTH
WH SO18/2-500 0551-6508 0.340" 0.385 MM 9 2 18 500'
WH SO18/3-2500 0550-6968 0.360" 0.400 MM 9 3 18 2500'
WH SO18/3-500 0551-6511 0.360" 0.400 MM 9 3 18 500'
WH SO18/4-2500 0550-6971 0.385" 0.430 MM 6 4 18 2500'
WH SO18/4-500 0551-6514 0.385" 0.430 MM 6 4 18 500'
WH SO18/5-500 0551-6517 0.460" 0.510 MM 5 5 18 500'
WH SO18/6-500 0551-6520 0.49" 0.54 MM 5 6 18 500'
WH SO18/8-500 0551-6523 0.53" 0.58 MM 4.4 8 18 500'
C US
OSHA
COMPLIANT
FEATURES:

  chemicals, and water
• Protected against extreme
   temperatures, cuts, and abrasions
• UV-resistant
• Flame retardant
• Indoor/outdoor rated
• Flexible cord
• Stranded copper conductors
SJOOW portable cord is designed to provide temporary electrical power
connections in a variety of applications. This heavy-duty flexible cord
can be used in a range of commercial and industrial applications, such
as equipment, portable tools, small motors, and machinery requiring
voltages up to 300V.
SJOOW PORTABLE CORD
CATALOG # STOCK CODE NOM. OVERALL DIA. AMPACITY COND. AWG REEL LENGTH
WH SJ16/3-250 0315-1359 0.33" 8.4 MM 13 3 16 250'
WH SJ14/3-250 0315-1350 0.37" 9.3 MM 18 3 14 250'
WH SJ14/4-250 0315-1356 0.40" 10.2 MM 15 4 14 250'
WH SJ12/3-250 0315-1344 0.42" 10.8 MM 25 3 12 250'
WH SJ12/4-250 0315-1347 0.46" 11.8 MM 25 4 12 250'
WH SJ10/3-250 0551-6526 0.565" 0.635 MM 27 3 10 250'
WH SJ10/4-250 0551-6529 0.625" 0.700 MM 23 4 10 250'
WH SJ12/2-250 0551-6532 0.405" 0.455 MM 23 2 12 250'
WH SJ12/3-2500 0545-1888 0.425" 0.475 MM 23 3 12 2500'
WH SJ12/4-2500 0545-1891 0.465" 0.520 MM 18 4 12 2500'
C US
OSHA
COMPLIANT
CATALOG # STOCK CODE NOM. OVERALL DIA. AMPACITY COND. AWG REEL LENGTH
WH SJ14/2-250 0551-6535 0.335" 0.375 MM 16 2 14 250'
WH SJ14/3-2500 0545-1894 0.360" 0.395 MM 16 3 14 2500'
WH SJ14/4-2500 0545-1903 0.390" 0.435 MM 14 4 14 2500'
WH SJ16/2-250 0551-6538 0.390" 0.435 MM 12 2 16 250'
WH SJ16/3-2500 0545-1909 0.325" 0.360 MM 12 3 16 2500'
WH SJ16/4-250 0373-5507 0.325" 0.360 MM 9 4 16 250'
WH SJ16/4-2500 0545-1912 0.325" 0.360 MM 9 4 16 2500'
WH SJ18/2-250 0551-6541 0.325" 0.360 MM 9 2 18 250'
WH SJ18/3-250 0373-5504 0.300" 0.335 MM 9 3 18 250'
WH SJ18/4-250 0373-5501 0.325" 0.365 MM 6 4 18 250'
SJOOW portable cord is designed to provide temporary electrical power
connections in a variety of applications. This heavy-duty flexible cord
can be used in a range of commercial and industrial applications, such
as equipment, portable tools, small motors, and machinery requiring

units. Constructed of solid bare copper conductors, this series is made to
NEC and UL standards to ensure only the best performance.
THERMOSTAT CABLE
SPECIFICATION
Cable Construction 18AWG Or 20AWG
Jacket Material PVC
Jacket Type CL2,CM
Jacket Color Brown, White
Conductor Material Solid Bare Copper
Insulation Material 150V
Temperature Rating -20OC To 60OC
CATALOG # STOCK CODE COND AWG COLOR PER CARTON
WC TSTAT18/2-500 0315-0996 2 18 Brown 2,000'
WC TSTAT18/3-500 0315-1002 3 18 Brown 2,000'
WC TSTAT18/4-500 0315-1035 4 18 Brown 2,000'
WC TSATAT18/5-250 0315-1170 5 18 Brown 1,000'
WC TSTAT18/6-250 0315-1179 6 18 Brown 1,000'
WC TSTAT18/8-250 0315-1182 8 18 Brown 1,000'
WC TSAT18/10-250 0345-9177 10 18 Brown 1,000'
WC TSAT20/2-500 0315-1185 2 20 Brown 2,000'
WC TSTAT18/2-500WH 0345-9180 2 18 White 2,000'
WC TSTAT18/3-500WH 0345-9183 3 18 White 2,000'
WC TSTAT18/4-500WH 0345-9186 4 18 White 2,000'
WC TSATAT18/5-250WH 0345-9189 5 18 White 1,000'
WC TSTAT18/6-250WH 0345-9192 6 18 White 1,000'
WC TSTAT18/8-250WH 0345-9195 8 18 White 1,000'
WC TSAT18/10-250WH 0363-8112 10 18 White 1,000'
WC TSAT20/2-500WH 0363-9198 2 20 White 2,000'
OSHA
COMPLIANT
PLENUM SHIELDED
1329’s Plenum rated and Shielded Thermostat deliver a cable